DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
July, 2024 − Rev. 22
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74LCX244/D
Low-Voltage CMOS Octal
Buffer

8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Package Shipping†
MC74LCX244DWG LCX244 SOIC−20 WB 38 Units / Rail
MC74LCX244DWR2G LCX244 SOIC−20 WB 1000 / Tape & Reel
MC74LCX244DTG LCX
244
TSSOP−20 75 Units / Rail
MC74LCX244DTR2G LCX
244
TSSOP−20 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74LCX244DTR2G−Q* LCX
244
TSSOP−20 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74LCX244MNTWG LCX
244
QFN20, 2.5x4.5 3000 / Tape & Reel
(4 mm pitch carrier tape)
DISCONTINUED (Note 9)
NLV74LCX244DTR2G* TSSOP−20
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74LCX244MN2TWG QFN20, 2.5x3.5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
(4 mm pitch carrier tape)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging